PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name and address of assignee need to be corrected for typographical errors previously recorded on Reel 019888 Frame 0065. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rene Paul Meyer	09/17/2007
Scott Daniel Patterson	09/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hammer Sports Inc.
Street Address:	1989 Santa Rita Road, Suite A205
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11460973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)608-1599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-701-0035

Email: diane@akachanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aka Chan LLP

Address Line 1: 900 Lafayette Street, Suite 710
Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STIKP001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melvin D. Chan

Total Attachments: 5

source=20091001_001_corrective_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023314 FRAME: 0666 OP \$40,00 11460973

source=20091001_001_corrective_assignment#page2.tif source=20091001_001_corrective_assignment#page3.tif source=20091001_001_corrective_assignment#page4.tif source=20091001_001_corrective_assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023314 FRAME: 0667



To the Honorable Commiss 103	3448508	tached original documents or copy thereof	i i
1. Name of conveying party(ies) and date	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	9-17-07 9-17-07	Name: Hammer Sports. Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? □ Yes 🗷	Internal Address: Street Address: 1989 Santa Rita Road, Suite A-	
3. Nature of conveyance:		250	
© Assignment □ Merge	er .	City: Pleasanton	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name	State: California ZIP: 94566	
- Other Execution Date: <u>September 17, 2007</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Ţ
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the	execution date of the application is:	٠
V. Patent Application No.(s): 11/460	0,973	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional	Dombers attached?	PYes ⊠ No	<u>511</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6.	. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: Richard D. Fuerle .	7.	. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		№ Enclosed	
Street Address; 1711 West River Road		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Grand Island State: New York	ZIP: 14072	Deposit account number:	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Richard D. Fuerle	regoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co September 22, 2007	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/26/2007 DBYRNE

00000045 11460973

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 023314 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, RENE PAUL MEYER and SCOTT DANIEL PATTERSON, residing at 9900 Mines Road, Livermore, California 94550, U.S.A. and 954 Crellin Road, Pleasanton, California 94566, U.S.A., respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

STICKS FOR ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us; and

WHEREAS, Hammer Sports, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 1989 Santa Rita Road, Suite A-250, Pleasanton, California 94566, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we, the said RENE PAUL MEYER and SCOTT DANIEL PATTERSON, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Corporation its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Signed in the presence of:

Signed: RENÉPÂUL MEYER

SCOTT DANIEL PATTERSON

Date: September 2007

Signed in the presence of:

Date: September 1, 2007

Notary Certificate Attached



PATENT REEL: 023314 FRAME: 0669

:	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
on 9-17-2007 before me, Shahvath	ere insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared levie Payl Meyer and	
•	
- Patterson	,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfact	tory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	ged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her	their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, exe	ecuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SHAHROKH ESSAPOOR
	Commission # 1638769 Notary Public - California Ž
	Alarmeda County My Comm. Expires Jan 17, 2010
Secolar 4	
Signature 1.03/4/Dal	(Seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION	ν
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of thi
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of thi
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of thi
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this rsons relying on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this rsons relying on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	ment fraudulent removal and reattachment of this reasons relying on the attached document. Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of Identification coefficients (coefficients) Identification is detailed in notary journal on:
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible wigness(es)
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of Identification credible witness(es) Identification is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Identification is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of Identification or credible witness(es) Identification is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry #
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Identification is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of Identification credible witness(es) Identification is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of identification credible witness(es) Identification is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of Identification credible witness(es) Identification is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveak nowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of Identification credible witness(es) Identification is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other
Although the Information in this section is not required by law, it could preveacknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Personally known to me Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: form(s) of Identification cedible wigness(es) Identification is detailed in notary journal on: Page # Entry # Notary contact: Other

PATENT REEL: 023314 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 10/01/2009